UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

			Chact the Securities Exchange Net of 1931						
			HireRight Holdings Corp.						
			(Name of Issuer)						
			Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share (Title of Class of Securities)						
			433537107 (CUSIP Number)						
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
			December 31, 2021 (Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)						
Check the appro	opriate box to	desig	nate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:						
	Rule 13d-1(Rule 13d-1(Rule 13d-1(b) c)							
*The remainder	of this cover	page	shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject clawhich would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.	ass of securities, and for any subsequent					
			mainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Se of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Note						
CUSIP No. 433	3537107		SCHEDULE 13G	Page 2 of 9					
CC511 1101 150	,557107		SCHEDULE 13G	1 450 2 01 7					
1	NAME OF	REP	ORTING PERSON						
2		RJC GIS Holdings, LLC CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) ☑							
				(b) 🗆					
3	SEC USE C	SEC USE ONLY							
4	CITIZENSI	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION							
	Delaware								
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER						
			0						
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED		6	SHARED VOTING POWER						
			10,895,969						
BY EACH R PERS		7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER						
WIT			0						
		8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER						
			10,895,969						
9	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON								
	10,895,969	10,895,969							
10	CHECK BO	OX II	THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES						
11	PERCENT	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)							
	13.7% (1)								
12	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON								
	00								

U.S. Securities a	and Exchang	Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended September 30, 2021, that was filed on November 19, 20 e Commission (the "SEC").	521 (1 o.m. 10 &), o, me 100ae 11 mm m
CUSIP No. 4335371	107	SCHEDULE 13G	Page 3 o
NA	AME OF RE	PORTING PERSON	
	anne S. Com		
		APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵
			(b) 🗆
SE	C USE ONI	.Y	
CIT	TIZENSHIP	OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	orida		
F10	5	SOLE VOTING POWER	
		0	
NUMBER OF	F 6	SHARED VOTING POWER	
SHARES ENEFICIALLY O		10,895,969	
BY EACH REPOR PERSON	RTING 7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
WITH	0	0	
	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
AG	GGREGATE	10,895,969 E AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	,895,969		
	, ,	IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
PE	RCENT OF	CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)	
	.7% (1)		
2 TY	PE OF REF	PORTING PERSON	
IN			
Based upon 79,3	390,513 shar	es of Common Stock outstanding as of November 18, 2021, as disclosed in the Form 10-Q.	
USIP No. 4335371	107	SCHEDULE 12C	Page 4
0011 110. 4000071	107	SCHEDULE 13G	1 ugo 4
NA	AME OF RE	PORTING PERSON	
Ray	ymond W. (Conrad	
	•	APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵
			(b) □
SE	C USE ONI	Y	
CIT	TIZENSHIF	OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
Flo	orida 5	SOLE VOTING POWER	
	ľ	SOLL VOINGTOWER	
	6	0 SHARED VOTING POWER	
NUMBER OI SHARES	F	10,895,969	
		10,070,707	

	8	0 SHARED DISPOSITIV						
1	8	ISHAKED DISPOSITIV	E DOMED					
	l l		E POWEK					
AGGREC	10,895,969 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON							
10,895,96	9							
		F THE AGGREGATE AM	MOUNT IN ROW	(9) EXCLUDES CER	TAIN SHARES			
DEDCEN	TOFC	TI ASS DEDDESENTED I	DV AMOUNT IN	POW (0)				
		LASS REFRESENTED I	BI AMOUNT IN	KOW (9)				
		ORTING PERSON						
IN								
1 79,390,513	shares	s of Common Stock outsta	anding as of Novem	aber 18, 2021, as discl	osed in the Form 10-Q	ļ.		
3537107]		SCHEDULE 13G			Page 5	
ame of Issu	er:							
ireRight Ho	dings (Corp.						
Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:								
00 Centervie	w Driv	re, Suite 300, Nashville, T	N 37214					
ame of Pers	on Fili	ing:						
erein as " <i>Re</i> , onrad is trus	<i>porting</i> tee; (b)	<i>Persons</i> "). All of the int) The Jeanne S. Conrad R.	terests in RJC are evocable Trust dat	held by (a) The Rayr ed April 17, 2009, of	nond W. Conrad Revo	cable Trust dated	d April 17, 2009, of which Raym	
							n that such person is, for the purp	
ach Reportin	g Perso	on is a member of a group	with respect to the	issuer or securities o	f the issuer for the purp	pose of Section 1.	3(d) or 13(g) of the Act.	
Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence:								
The address of the principal business office of each of the Reporting Persons is 1588 North Casey Key Road, Osprey, FL 34229.								
Citizenship:								
See Item 4 on the cover page(s) hereto.								
Title and Class of Securities:								
Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share								
CUSIP No.:								
33537107								
If this statement is filed pursuant to §§ 240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:								
(a)] Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act;								
) [] E	ank as	defined in Section 3(a)(6)) of the Act;					
	13.7% (1) TYPE OF IN 179,390,513 3537107 ame of Issue ireRight Hold ddress of Issue on Trust and Reporting and Reporting the address of Issue and Reporting the address of Issue itizenship: the itizenship:	13.7% (1) TYPE OF REPORENCE IN 179,390,513 shares 3537107 ame of Issuer: ireRight Holdings of ddress of Issuer's 00 Centerview Drive ame of Person Filith his statement is joinerein as "Reporting Person and is trustee; and ach Reporting Person ach Reporting Per	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON IN 179,390,513 shares of Common Stock outsta 3537107 ame of Issuer: ireRight Holdings Corp. ddress of Issuer's Principal Executive Office 00 Centerview Drive, Suite 300, Nashville, To ame of Person Filing: his statement is jointly filed by and on behaverein as "Reporting Persons"). All of the incornad is trustee; (b) The Jeanne S. Conrad Reporting Person declares that neither the Section 13(d) or 13(g) of the Act or any oth each Reporting Person is a member of a group ddress of Principal Business Office or, if No the address of the principal business office of itizenship: the and Class of Securities: ommon Stock, par value \$0.001 per share USIP No.: 33537107 This statement is filed pursuant to §§ 240.	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON IN 179,390,513 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of Novem 3537107 ame of Issuer: ireRight Holdings Corp. ddress of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices: 00 Centerview Drive, Suite 300, Nashville, TN 37214 ame of Person Filing: his statement is jointly filed by and on behalf of each of RJC erein as "Reporting Persons"). All of the interests in RJC are onrad is trustee; (b) The Jeanne S. Conrad Revocable Trust dat onrad is trustee; and (d) the JSC Family Trust, of which Raymo ach Reporting Person declares that neither the filing of this stat 'Section 13(d) or 13(g) of the Act or any other purpose, the ben ach Reporting Person is a member of a group with respect to the ddress of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence: the address of the principal business office of each of the Report itizenship: the land Class of Securities: ommon Stock, par value \$0.001 per share USIP No.: 33537107 This statement is filed pursuant to §§ 240.13d-1(b) or 240.13	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON IN 179,390,513 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of November 18, 2021, as discipled in the content of the cont	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON IN 179,390,513 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of November 18, 2021, as disclosed in the Form 10-Q 3537107 SCHEDULE 13G 3637107 SCHEDULE 13G 378,390,513 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of November 18, 2021, as disclosed in the Form 10-Q 378,390,513 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of November 18, 2021, as disclosed in the Form 10-Q 379,390,513 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of November 18, 2021, as disclosed in the Form 10-Q 379,390,513 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of November 18, 2021, as disclosed in the Form 10-Q 379,390,513 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of November 18, 2021, as disclosed in the Form 10-Q 379,390,513 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of November 18, 2021, as disclosed in the Form 10-Q 379,390,513 shares of Issuer: 379,390,513 shares of Common Stock of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices: 370,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,	13.7% (1) TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON IN 179.390,513 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of November 18, 2021, as disclosed in the Form 10-Q. 3537107 SCHEDULE 13G ame of Issuer: ireRight Holdings Corp. ddress of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices: 00 Centerview Drive, Suite 300, Nashville, TN 37214 ame of Person Filing: his statement is jointly filed by and on behalf of each of RJC GIS Holdings LLC (*RJC**), Jeanne S. Conrad, and Raymerein as "Reporting Persons"). All of the interests in RJC are held by (a) The Raymond W. Conrad Revocable Trust date onrad is trustee; (b) The Jeanne S. Conrad Revocable Trust dated April 17, 2009, of which Jeanne Conrad is trustee; (c) the onrad is trustee; (b) The Jeanne S. Conrad Revocable Trust dated April 17, 2009, of which Jeanne Conrad is trustee; (c) the onrad is trustee; and (d) the SJC Family Trust, of which Raymond Conrad is trustee; (a) the conrad is trustee; (b) The Jeanne S. Conrad, and Revocable Trust dated April 17, 2009, of which Jeanne Conrad is trustee; (c) the onrad is trustee; (b) The Jeanne S. Conrad, and Revocable Trust dated April 17, 2009, of which Jeanne Conrad is trustee; (c) the onrad is trustee; (b) The Jeanne S. Conrad, and Revocable Trust dated April 17, 2009, of which Jeanne Conrad is trustee; (c) the onrad is trustee; (c) the on	

CUSIP No	. 433537	7107 SCHEDULE 13G	Page 8 of
changing or	r influenc	icing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in an her than activities solely in connection with a nomination under § 240.14a-11.	
Item 10. By signing		fications. certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the p	urnose of or with the effect of
Not applica			
Item 9.		e of Dissolution of Group.	
Not applica		•	
Item 8.	Identii	ification and classification of members of the group.	
CUSIP No	o. 433537	7107 SCHEDULE 13G	Page 7 of
Not applica	able		
Item 7.		ification and classification of the subsidiary which acquired the security being reported on by the parent holding compa	ıy or control person.
Not applica		ership of more than Five referr on Benan of Another refson.	
securities, o		e following □. ership of more than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.	
		being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the Reporting Persons have ceased to be the beneficial owners of more tha	n five percent of the class of
Item 5.	Owner	ership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.	
	(iv)	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See Item 8 on the cover pages hereto.	
	(iii)	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See Item 7 on the cover pages hereto.	
	(i) (ii)	Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: See Item 5 on the cover pages hereto. Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: See Item 6 on the cover pages hereto.	
(c)		the time of filing, number of shares as to which such person has:	
(b)		ent of Class as of the time of filing: See Item 11 on the cover page(s) hereto.	
(a)		unt Beneficially Owned as of the time of filing: See Item 9 on the cover pages(s) hereto.	
Item 4.	Owner	·	
	(K)	the type of institution:	va-1(b)(1)(ii)(b), picase specify
	(j) (k)	[] Group, in accordance with Rule 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K). If filing as a non-U.S. institution in accordance with Rule 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K).	3d-1(h)(1)(i)(I) please specifi
	(i)	A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment 3(c)(14) of the Investmen	ompany Act of 1940;
	(h)	A savings associations as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);	A -4 - € 1040.
	(g)	A parent holding company or control person in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);	
	(f)	An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);	
	(e)	An investment adviser in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);	
	(d)	[] Investment company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940;	
	(c)	[] Insurance company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Act;	

Dated: February 11, 2022

RJC GIS HOLDINGS, LLC

By: /s/ Raymond W. Conrad

Name: Raymond W. Conrad

Title: President

JEANNE S. CONRAD

By: /s/ Jeanne S. Conrad

RAYMOND W. CONRAD

By: /s/ Raymond W. Conrad

CUSIP No. 433537107 SCHEDULE 13G Page 9 of 9

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No. Description of Exhibit

Exhibit 99.1 Joint Filing Agreement (filed herewith).

EXHIBIT 99.1

JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

February 11, 2022

Pursuant to and in accordance with the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Act"), and the rules and regulations thereunder, each party hereto hereby agrees to the joint filing, on behalf of each of them, of any filing required by such party under Section 13 or Section 16 of the Act or any rule or regulation thereunder (including any amendment, restatement, supplement, and/or exhibit thereto) with the Securities and Exchange Commission (and, if such security is registered on a national securities exchange, also with the exchange), and further agrees to the filing, furnishing, and/or incorporation by reference of this agreement as an exhibit thereto. This agreement shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by any party hereto in a signed writing provided to each other party hereto, and then only with respect to such revoking party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto, being duly authorized, has caused this agreement to be executed and effective as of the date first written above.

Date: February 11, 2022

RJC GIS HOLDINGS, LLC

By: /s/ Raymond W. Conrad

Name: Raymond W. Conrad

Title: President

JEANNE S. CONRAD

By: /s/ Jeanne S. Conrad

RAYMOND W. CONRAD

By: /s/ Raymond W. Conrad